

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... /2 0 0 7  
(CRL M P . N O(s). 1 7 3 2 9 / 2 0 0 7 )

(From the judgement and order dated 31 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 7 in CR L A P No. 4 7 9 / 2 0 0 6  
of The HIGH COUR T OF M.P. B E N C H AT GWA L I O R)

P R A M O D SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STAT E OF M.P. T R . H O M E SEC.

Respondent(s)

With CR L M P . N O(s). 17 3 2 9 / 2 0 0 7 (c/delay in filing SL P and c/delay in  
refiling SL P)

Date: 0 9/ 0 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A.K. MATHU R  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E H.S. B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lakh a n Singh Chauha n, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

In the meantime, the sentence of imprison ment passed on the petiti  
oners

shall remain suspended subject to each of them furnishing personal b  
ond in the

sum of Rs. 1 0 , 0 0 0 / - with two solvent sureties each in the sum of Rs. 5, 0  
0 0 /- each

to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

(Ajay Kr. J ain)  
Dhawan)  
Master

Court Master

(Vijay  
Court